Description
The Innovative Power Products MVTA 53510 series Class
I termination kits are heatshrinkable terminators for three-core
armored 35kV (33-36kV) extruded dielectric, shielded
medium voltage power cables when an armor terminator
is used to terminate and seal the cable’s armor and
jacket. The MVTA 53510E series terminators are for applications
where the terminators are exposed to the elements (outdoor).

-
-
Ordering Information
1. Select the kit catalog number by the
cable size. The kit contains everything
needed to terminate one 3/C armored
cable less the armor terminator and
connectors for sheltered (indoor) use.
Confirm the dimensions when at the
extremes of the size range.
2. Add the mod kit letter designation
as needed to change the base kit:
E - sheds are required for exposed
(outdoor) environments.
G - sealed grounding kit (Gmod)
P - cable cleaning kit (Pmod)
MVTA 535 11 E G
Sealed Grounding kit
Exposed, non-tracking sheds
1- 3/C term./box and kit size
500 series, 35kV termination kit
MVTA 535 12 G P
Cleaning/prep kit
Sealed Grounding kit
1- 3/C term./box and kit size
500 series, 35kV termination kit
EXAMPLE:
For 3/C, armored 2/0 AWG, 35kV
cable installed in an exposed (outdoor)
environment, using a separately supplied
armor terminator and adding sealed
grounding kits (Gmod):
EXAMPLE:
For a 3/C armored, 350 kcmil 36kV cable
installed in a sheltered (indoor) environment
using a separately supplied armor terminator
and adding the grounding and cleaning kits:
35kV Selection Guide
MVTA 53511
MVTA 53512
MVTA 53513
Kit Catalog
Number
Insulation
Diameter
1.00 - 1.25
1.19 - 1.82
1.82 - 2.25
1 - 3/0 AWG
4/0 - 750 kcmil
800 - 1500 kcmil
Conductor Range
All Dimensions in Inches